

**TABULATION OF BIDS
PUNTA GORDA AIRPORT
Air Carrier Ramp Expansion
June 1, 2017**

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
TABULATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED June 1, 2017

Spec Ref.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Wright Construction Group Inc.		GLF Construction Corporation		Owen Ames Kimball		Quality Enterprises		Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
BASE BID															
GP-105	1	LS	Mobilization	\$165,418.00	\$165,418.00	\$147,640.29	\$147,640.29	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$174,850.00	\$174,850.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
P-151	2.94	ACRE	Clearing & Grubbing	\$1,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$15,578.02	\$45,799.38	\$30,000.00	\$88,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$27,930.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,112.00	\$29,600.00	\$87,024.00
P-151	1	LS	Remove Existing Sanitary Lift Station & Others	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,228.63	\$6,228.63	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$22,414.37	\$22,414.37	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
P-151	8	EA	Remove Existing Taxiway Edge Lights	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$121.46	\$971.68	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$146.19	\$1,169.52	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,620.00	\$12,960.00
P-151	1	EA	Remove Existing Taxiway Sign & Concrete Base	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$605.22	\$605.22	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$728.44	\$728.44	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$4,322.00	\$4,322.00
P-151	1	EA	Remove Existing Concrete T/W Guidance Sign Base	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$605.22	\$605.22	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$728.44	\$728.44	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,242.00	\$3,242.00
P-151	511	LF	Remove Existing 2 in PVC Lighting Conduit Cables	\$5.00	\$2,555.00	\$1.04	\$531.44	\$2.00	\$1,022.00	\$1.25	\$638.75	\$1.25	\$638.75	\$10.81	\$5,523.91
P-151	425	LF	Remove Existing Chain Link Fence	\$5.00	\$2,125.00	\$13.44	\$5,712.00	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$7.16	\$3,043.00	\$7.50	\$3,187.50	\$8.11	\$3,446.75
P-151	26	SY	Concrete Pavement Removal	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$51.91	\$1,349.66	\$36.00	\$936.00	\$3.86	\$100.36	\$35.00	\$910.00	\$29.85	\$776.10
P-152	5,900	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$6.00	\$35,400.00	\$7.03	\$41,477.00	\$18.00	\$106,200.00	\$11.77	\$69,443.00	\$25.00	\$147,500.00	\$24.73	\$145,907.00
P-156	365	LF	Installation and Removal of Silt Fence		\$0.00	\$1.56	\$569.40	\$2.00	\$730.00	\$1.87	\$682.55	\$6.00	\$2,190.00	\$7.79	\$2,843.35
P-156	4	EA	Temporary Inlet Protection	\$139.33	\$557.32	\$155.72	\$622.88	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$187.42	\$749.68	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$633.00	\$2,532.00
P-156	50	LF	Floating Turbidity Barriers	\$8.92	\$446.00	\$8.30	\$415.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$14.76	\$738.00
P-156	25	LF	Synthetic Bales	\$11.15	\$278.75	\$10.38	\$259.50	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$12.49	\$312.25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$71.47	\$1,786.75
P-152	1	EA	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	\$1,750.56	\$1,750.56	\$2,553.91	\$2,553.91	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,638.47	\$1,638.47	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,161.00	\$2,161.00
P-160	3,236	SY	12 in Stabilized Subgrade	\$8.00	\$25,888.00	\$13.30	\$43,038.80	\$15.00	\$48,540.00	\$7.14	\$23,105.04	\$9.00	\$29,124.00	\$18.60	\$60,189.60
P-211	1,258	CY	14 in Limerock Base Course	\$30.00	\$37,740.00	\$56.40	\$70,951.20	\$70.00	\$88,060.00	\$53.45	\$67,240.10	\$60.00	\$75,480.00	\$65.00	\$81,770.00
P-219	11,009	SY	6 in. Recycled Concrete Aggregate Base Course	\$16.00	\$176,144.00	\$9.49	\$104,475.41	\$20.00	\$220,180.00	\$9.29	\$102,273.61	\$8.50	\$93,576.50	\$10.00	\$110,090.00
P-401	745	TON	Bituminous Surface Course	\$120.00	\$89,400.00	\$215.75	\$160,733.75	\$190.00	\$141,550.00	\$187.96	\$140,030.20	\$230.00	\$171,350.00	\$205.30	\$152,948.50
P-501	2,433	SY	8 in PCC w/6 lbs. cy of Fiber Mesh	\$80.00	\$194,640.00	\$93.88	\$228,410.04	\$70.00	\$170,310.00	\$87.46	\$212,790.18	\$100.00	\$243,300.00	\$185.00	\$450,105.00
P-501	8,576	SY	15 in PCC w/6 lbs. cy of Fiber Mesh	\$130.00	\$1,114,880.00	\$116.80	\$1,001,676.80	\$100.00	\$857,600.00	\$129.94	\$1,114,365.44	\$177.00	\$1,517,952.00	\$200.75	\$1,721,632.00
P-602	810	GAL	Bituminous Prime Coat	\$5.00	\$4,050.00	\$5.19	\$4,203.90	\$5.00	\$4,050.00	\$6.25	\$5,062.50	\$6.00	\$4,860.00	\$5.40	\$4,374.00
P-603	324	GAL	Bituminous Tack Coat	\$5.00	\$1,620.00	\$3.79	\$1,227.96	\$4.00	\$1,296.00	\$5.17	\$1,675.08	\$4.50	\$1,458.00	\$3.94	\$1,276.56
P-620	4,570	SF	Non-Reflective Pavement Markings	\$1.50	\$6,855.00	\$2.42	\$11,059.40	\$2.00	\$9,140.00	\$1.56	\$7,129.20	\$1.50	\$6,855.00	\$5.28	\$24,129.60
P-620	2,380	SF	Reflective Pavement Markings	\$2.20	\$5,236.00	\$6.23	\$14,827.40	\$2.00	\$4,760.00	\$2.19	\$5,212.20	\$2.00	\$4,760.00	\$6.49	\$15,446.20
F-162	163	LF	AOA Chain Link Fence	\$18.00	\$2,934.00	\$28.03	\$4,568.89	\$30.00	\$4,890.00	\$28.74	\$4,684.62	\$33.00	\$5,379.00	\$15.13	\$2,466.19
F-162	925	LF	3 ft. Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	\$12.00	\$11,100.00	\$18.17	\$16,807.25	\$26.00	\$24,050.00	\$23.55	\$21,783.75	\$25.00	\$23,125.00	\$9.73	\$9,000.25
F-162	4	EA	3 ft. high by 4 ft. wide Pedestrian Gate	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$622.86	\$2,491.44	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$531.02	\$2,124.08	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$270.13	\$1,080.52
D-701	35	LF	8 in Schedule 40 PVC Drain Pipe	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$122.83	\$4,299.05	\$46.00	\$1,610.00	\$83.25	\$2,913.75	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$77.24	\$2,703.40
D-701	97	LF	18 in Class III RCP	\$57.60	\$5,587.20	\$99.86	\$9,686.42	\$75.00	\$7,275.00	\$53.79	\$5,217.63	\$70.00	\$6,790.00	\$171.47	\$16,632.59
D-701	505	LF	18 in Class IV RCP	\$75.00	\$37,875.00	\$97.65	\$49,313.25	\$80.00	\$40,400.00	\$65.32	\$32,986.60	\$100.00	\$50,500.00	\$189.05	\$95,470.25
D-701	443	LF	30 in Class IV RCP	\$100.00	\$44,300.00	\$115.33	\$51,091.19	\$156.00	\$69,108.00	\$102.47	\$45,394.21	\$125.00	\$55,375.00	\$152.71	\$67,650.53
D-702	520	LF	Airfield Trench Drain	\$100.00	\$52,000.00	\$417.80	\$217,256.00	\$500.00	\$260,000.00	\$857.50	\$445,900.00	\$440.00	\$228,800.00	\$629.52	\$327,350.40
D-751	1	EA	Type C Storm Drain Inlet	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,776.49	\$5,776.49	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,305.48	\$2,305.48	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,510.00	\$24,510.00
D-751	1	EA	Modified Type D Storm Drain Inlet	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,414.80	\$8,414.80	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,073.96	\$3,073.96	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,122.00	\$10,122.00
D-751	1	EA	Standard Manhole	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,198.20	\$7,198.20	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,458.22	\$3,458.22	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,240.00	\$10,240.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS
PUNTA GORDA AIRPORT
Air Carrier Ramp Expansion
June 1, 2017**

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
TABULATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED June 1, 2017

Spec Ref.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Wright Construction Group Inc.		GLF Construction Corporation		Owen Ames Kimball		Quality Enterprises		Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
D-751	2	EA	Airfield Manhole	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,487.15	\$30,974.30	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,808.21	\$25,616.42	\$21,500.00	\$43,000.00	\$14,568.00	\$29,136.00
D-751	5	EA	Airfield Inlet	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,143.69	\$35,718.45	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,404.10	\$32,020.50	\$10,100.00	\$50,500.00	\$16,980.00	\$84,900.00
D-751	1	EA	Fuel/Water Separator Structure	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,644.78	\$11,644.78	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,212.32	\$19,212.32	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,086.00	\$15,086.00
D-751	5	EA	24 in Stainless Steel Flap Valve	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,880.58	\$34,402.90	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$7,172.60	\$35,863.00	\$7,800.00	\$39,000.00	\$973.00	\$4,865.00
D-751	1	EA	Inline Inlet in 8 in Concrete Pavement for Dump Station	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,832.52	\$3,832.52	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,280.84	\$1,280.84	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,125.00	\$10,125.00
T-904	4,294	SY	Sodding	\$2.50	\$10,735.00	\$2.17	\$9,317.98	\$3.00	\$12,882.00	\$4.50	\$19,323.00	\$5.00	\$21,470.00	\$1.62	\$6,956.28
T-905	200	CY	Topsoil Placement	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.78	\$2,356.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00	\$13.33	\$2,666.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$48.62	\$9,724.00
	450	LF	Aluminum Walkway Canopy w/Concrete Foundations	\$375.00	\$168,750.00	\$328.60	\$147,870.00	\$450.00	\$202,500.00	\$388.11	\$174,649.50	\$370.00	\$166,500.00	\$414.28	\$186,426.00
	504	LF	Jet Blast Deflector w/Concrete Foundation	\$800.00	\$403,200.00	\$690.53	\$348,027.12	\$700.00	\$352,800.00	\$818.62	\$412,584.48	\$965.00	\$486,360.00	\$930.00	\$468,720.00
L-108	4	EA	3/4 in by 20 ft. Ground Rods	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$259.53	\$1,038.12	\$190.00	\$760.00	\$312.37	\$1,249.48	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$54.02	\$216.08
L-108	4	EA	10 ft. Additional Ground Rod Sections	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$129.76	\$519.04	\$88.00	\$352.00	\$156.19	\$624.76	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$41.06	\$164.24
L-108	500	LF	#6 Bare AWG Counterpoise Conductor	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$1.35	\$675.00	\$1.10	\$550.00	\$1.62	\$810.00	\$1.60	\$800.00	\$1.89	\$945.00
L-108	500	LF	#8, 5KV, L824 Conductor	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.51	\$755.00	\$1.20	\$600.00	\$1.81	\$905.00	\$1.80	\$900.00	\$1.89	\$945.00
L-110	405	LF	2 in Concrete Encase Schedule 40 PVC Conduit	\$20.00	\$8,100.00	\$22.84	\$9,250.20	\$34.00	\$13,770.00	\$27.49	\$11,133.45	\$27.00	\$10,935.00	\$32.41	\$13,126.05
L-110	35	LF	2 in Schedule 40 PVC Conduit Direct Buried	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$7.11	\$248.85	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$8.56	\$299.60	\$8.50	\$297.50	\$16.21	\$567.35
L-125	3	EA	L-852 T, Style 3, In Pavement LED Taxiway Edge Light	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,535.25	\$13,605.75	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,351.89	\$13,055.67	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$324.15	\$972.45
L-125	1	EA	New Size 3 Single Face 5 Character Guidance Sign and Concrete	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,554.34	\$8,554.34	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,975.76	\$6,975.76	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,241.00	\$3,241.00
L-125	1	EA	Relocate Existing Size 3 Double Face Guidance Sign with New Concrete Base and Frangible Mounts	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,417.44	\$3,417.44	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,113.23	\$4,113.23	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,402.00	\$5,402.00
	200	LF	8 in PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Line	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$33.88	\$6,776.00	\$151.00	\$30,200.00	\$128.08	\$25,616.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$27.01	\$5,402.00
	1	EA	New Sanitary Sewer Dog House Manhole	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,561.55	\$6,561.55	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,808.20	\$12,808.20	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
	1	LS	4 in DI Riser w/ 8in by 4 in DI Reducer etc.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,094.40	\$3,094.40	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,202.05	\$3,202.05	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
	1	EA	8 in Gate Valve Class 125	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$856.75	\$856.75	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,921.23	\$1,921.23	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,939.00	\$2,939.00
	1	EA	3 in Diameter by 20 ft. Long Flexible Hose	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$259.53	\$259.53	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,184.53	\$3,184.53	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$648.32	\$648.32
	320	LF	3/4 in PVC Water Line	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.45	\$1,744.00	\$9.00	\$2,880.00	\$25.62	\$8,198.40	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$16.21	\$5,187.20
	1	EA	Hose Bib and Garden Hose Rack Assembly	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$1,147.56	\$1,147.56	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,202.05	\$3,202.05	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
	1	LS	High Mast Lighting Complete	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$74,570.19	\$74,570.19	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$89,752.76	\$89,752.76	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$189,900.00	\$189,900.00
	1	LS	Canopy Lighting Complete	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,233.03	\$20,233.03	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$21,032.23	\$21,032.23	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,236.00	\$28,236.00
	2	EA	Concrete Pedestals and Power Receptacles Complete	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,252.38	\$6,504.76	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,914.57	\$7,829.14	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,359.00	\$14,718.00
	1	LS	Dump Station Lighting Complete	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,006.53	\$7,006.53	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,112.81	\$5,112.81	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,161.01	\$2,161.01
			TOTAL BASE BID:		\$2,995,494.83		\$3,063,810.94		\$3,349,141.00		\$3,497,897.09		\$3,931,590.25		\$4,781,269.43

**TABULATION OF BIDS
PUNTA GORDA AIRPORT
Air Carrier Ramp Expansion
June 1, 2017**

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
TABULATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED June 1, 2017

Spec Ref.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Wright Construction Group Inc.		GLF Construction Corporation		Owen Ames Kimball		Quality Enterprises		Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1															
P-151	2,500	SY	Full Depth Concrete Pavement Removal (8 in + or - inch)	\$50.00	\$125,000.00	\$27.70	\$69,250.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$20.14	\$50,350.00
P-151	2,500	SY	Full Depth Concrete Pavement Removal (add for each full in for 8 1/2 in)	\$7.50	\$18,750.00	\$3.23	\$8,075.00	\$0.30	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$2.42	\$6,050.00
P-151	2,500	SY	Full Depth Concrete Pavement Removal (deduct for each full in for 7 1/2 in)	\$5.00	-\$12,500.00	\$3.23	-\$8,075.00	\$0.30	-\$750.00	\$1.50	-\$3,750.00	\$0.50	-\$1,250.00	\$1.00	-\$2,500.00
P-501	2,500	SY	8 in Portland Cement Concrete with 5 lbs. CY	\$80.00	\$200,000.00	\$69.55	\$173,875.00	\$67.00	\$167,500.00	\$87.15	\$217,875.00	\$110.00	\$275,000.00	\$144.30	\$360,750.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1					\$331,250.00		\$243,125.00		\$180,000.00		\$241,625.00		\$330,000.00		\$414,650.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID					\$3,326,744.83		\$3,306,935.94		\$3,529,141.00		\$3,739,522.09		\$4,261,590.25		\$5,195,919.43
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2															
	3	EA	Provide Keith Consolidated Industries, Inc. Model No. BAR3040 Passenger Loading Ramp or equal	\$45,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$70,972.12	\$212,916.36	\$73,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$104,572.97	\$313,718.91	\$90,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$72,810.00	\$218,430.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2					\$135,000.00		\$212,916.36		\$219,000.00		\$313,718.91		\$270,000.00		\$218,430.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID					\$3,130,494.83		\$3,276,727.30		\$3,568,141.00		\$3,811,616.00		\$4,201,590.25		\$4,999,699.43
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE Alternates NO 1 and NO. 2 BIDS					\$3,461,744.83		\$3,519,852.30		\$3,748,141.00		\$4,053,241.00		\$4,531,590.25		\$5,414,349.43